Cllr. MP Mokoena 197 774 2 288 65 925 - 265 987

4 250 612 251 375 1 484 247 98 400 6 084 634

Page 88 - Tuesday, 26 July 2022 - 17:19

Mafube Local Municipality
(Registration number FS205)
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Audited Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

44. Change in estimate

Investment Property

During the Financial year the method of Investment properties changed from cost to fair value.

Cost before adjustment: R19 040 491.00
Cost after adjustment: R79 746 770.00
Effect of change in estimate: R60 706 279.00

Page 89 - Tuesday, 26 July 2022 - 17:19

Mafube Local Municipality
(Registration number FS205)
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Audited Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

45. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Change in
accounting

policy

Re-
classification

Restated

Inventories 1 088 617 24 744 - - 1 113 361
VAT receivable 78 811 767 2 718 472 - - 81 530 239
Cash and cash equivalents 3 107 882 2 515 054 - - 5 622 936
Investment property 19 040 491 - 57 721 069 - 76 761 560
Property, plant and equipment 845 132 232 208 962 119 - - 1 054 094 351
Payables from exchange transactions (704 707 420) (23 322 069) - - (728 029 489)
Other financial assets - Current 158 755 - - 79 335 238 090
Other financial assets - Non-Current 340 505 - - (79 335) 261 170
Unspent conditional grants and receipts (1 368 904) 845 251 - - (523 653)
Provisions - Current (845 386) (212 374) - - (1 057 760)
Provisions - Non-Current (18 455 651) (4 636 358) - - (23 092 009)
Other NDR 34 379 029 (34 379 029) - - -
Accumulated surplus 194 990 058 278 994 937 - - 473 984 995

451 671 975 431 510 747 57 721 069 - 940 903 791

Statement of financial performance

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Other income 3 477 711 (399 437) 3 078 274
Fair value adjustments - 1 283 839 1 283 839
Public contributions and donations 312 796 1 188 555 1 501 351
Employee related costs (99 809 816) (162 635) (99 972 451)
Fines, Penalties and Forfeits - 64 700 64 700
Depreciation and amortisation (32 771 930) (2 137 660) (34 909 590)
Impairment (22 298 273) 91 977 (22 206 296)
Finance costs (51 465 642) (412 967) (51 878 609)
Bulk purchases (30 775 851) (1 150 246) (31 926 097)
General Expenses (48 722 536) 2 606 929 (46 115 607)

Deficit for the year (282 053 541) 973 055 (281 080 486)

Page 90 - Tuesday, 26 July 2022 - 17:19

Mafube Local Municipality
(Registration number FS205)
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Audited Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

45. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Errors

The following prior period errors were identified and corrected during the year:

1. Inventory:

Water inventory reconciliation were performed and error was identified in prior year calculation. Water Inventory were not
recognized as inventory. Differences identified were accounted for correctly.

Inventories   R 24 743.97